## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/16/2021

SUBJECT: Duluth City Hall closed until further notice due to power outage

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Duluth City Hall closed until further notice due to power outage

[Duluth, MN] Duluth City Hall will be closed to the public until power can be restored. A power outage occurred early this morning which is impacting City Hall. The public will be notified once power has been restored.

###